Resolution No. 1030-2021

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

By Council Members Kelley and Griffin

Appointing one member to the Civilian Police Review Board.

FOR ADOPTION
November 15, 2021

WHEREAS, Section 115-2 of the Charter of the City of Cleveland, effective November 8, 2016, requires that Council appoint four members to the nine-member Civilian Police Review Board; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Charter Section 115-2, the 4-year term of a Councilappointed seat expired August 16, 2021; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Charter Section 115-2, Council has requested and reviewed applications to fill the expired term and has selected from the applicants a member to the Board whose term began August 17, 2021; and

WHEREAS, this resolution constitutes an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of public peace, property, health or safety, in that Council must fill the seat of the expired term on the Civilian Police Review Board so that it complies with the Charter, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

<u>Section 1</u>. That this Council hereby appoints the following individual to the Civilian Police Review Board:

Appointee Term
Sherall Hardy August 17, 2021-August 16, 2025

<u>Section 2</u>. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

BAG:rns 11-15-2021

Res. No. 1030-2021

DEAD DIDOUGUAL

By Council Members Kelley and Griffin

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION
Appointing one member to the Civilian Police Review Board.

E.	referred to			REPORTS
Ē	referred to			
_				
READ FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD				
폰		CITY CLERK	-	
_		CITY CLERK	_	
Z	READ SECOND TIME	4	_	
4				
7		OUT OI EDIZ	-	
ᅙ		CITY CLERK	-	
ပ္ပ	READ THIRD TIME	E on NOVEMB	ER 15. 2021	
S			,	
Η,				
S			_	
造		PRESIDENT		
_				
A			_	
3		CITY CLERK	_	
_			-	
	400000000		-	
	APPROVED			
			-	
		MAYOR	_	
Reco	rded Vol. 108 Page_		_	
Publ	ished in the City Record			
_ 4.01	once in the one, record			

REPORT after second Reading